
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11913 11512 11260 11107 10851 10672 10495 10325 10243 10139 10150 10106 10403 10689 10635 10811 11310 12539 13419 13972 14350 14745 15072 15190 634,349
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,904

JMJGU1 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 680 678 678 657 660 678 689 689 688 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,996
JMJGU2 689 696 688 687 689 689 689 681 680 679 654 663 674 689 688 689 686 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,998
JMJGU3 684 685 683 683 683 683 683 679 679 679 662 662 670 684 686 683 685 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,941
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,131
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 22,132
TBINU2 695 696 695 697 695 699 699 679 680 679 659 656 684 695 697 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 33,372
TBINU3 692 694 693 695 691 696 690 681 679 679 659 660 679 696 699 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 33,350
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 682 678 680 660 660 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 33,401
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 685 686 682 660 665 672 699 698 694 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 33,405
PKLGU1 (mfo) 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 12,912
PKLGU2  (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,577
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 150 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,247
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 149 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,246
KLPPGT13 219 186 168 159 133 133 156 139 156 157 166 165 165 175 172 185 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,642
KLPPGT15 219 186 168 159 133 133 156 139 156 157 166 165 165 175 172 185 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,642
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 85 85 121 141 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,516
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 109 110 119 118 120 126 5,244
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 109 110 119 118 120 126 5,241
PGLAGT11 330 281 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 252 251 251 262 257 280 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,625
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 5,134
PLPSGT12 216 216 192 150 130 130 137 130 137 141 181 179 179 216 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,671
PLPSGT13 216 216 192 150 130 130 137 130 137 139 177 179 179 216 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,665
SGRIGT12 160 118 97 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 94 94 104 99 118 175 211 213 216 217 217 217 217 8,299
SGRIGT13 160 118 97 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 94 94 104 99 118 175 211 212 216 217 217 217 217 8,297
SGRIGT21 160 118 97 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 94 94 104 99 118 175 211 212 215 217 217 217 217 8,296
SGRIGT22 160 118 96 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 94 94 104 99 118 175 211 212 215 217 217 217 217 8,295
TJGSBK1A 347 291 262 253 202 140 200 232 249 250 259 258 258 272 265 290 350 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,369
TJGSBK1B 347 291 262 252 202 140 200 231 249 250 259 258 258 272 265 290 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,248
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 11,106
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 212 215 217 217 217 217 6,508
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 212 215 217 217 217 217 6,505
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 10,577
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 121 157 161 161 161 4,710
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 114 125 125 125 125 3,543
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 114 125 124 125 125 3,542
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,480
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 119 118 120 123 3,304
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 118 118 119 123 3,302
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 118 118 119 123 3,300
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 6,132
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 130 130 130 130 3,138
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 3,326
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 917
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 475
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 1,050
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 83 988
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 908
TBINU1 699 681 695 691 708 647 259 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,513
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 454
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 384
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 99 95 102 85 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,221
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 99 95 102 85 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,221
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 99 95 101 85 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,220
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 98 0 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,938
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,623
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 277
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,558
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,442
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1123 1487 1746 1895 2168 2312 2101 2145 2093 2087 2076 2120 1933 1647 1701 1525 1026 941 1007 953 988 952 969 952 63,520

TOTAL GEN 11846 11445 11193 11040 10784 10605 10428 10258 10176 10072 10083 10039 10336 10622 10568 10744 11243 12472 13352 13905 14283 14678 15005 15123 631,245

18-Mar-13
Monday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15029 14835 14715 15055 15367 15654 15674 15677 15692 15641 15331 14714 14115 13700 13609 14214 14692 14689 14567 14361 14045 13989 13661 13415 634,349
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,904

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,996
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,998
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,941
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 461 22,131
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 461 22,132
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 33,372
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 33,350
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 33,401
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 33,405
PKLGU1 (mfo) 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 12,912
PKLGU2  (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,577
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,247
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,246
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,642
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,642
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,516
PAKABK3A 113 106 106 114 115 118 118 118 118 118 116 115 107 100 100 110 129 130 129 120 111 109 109 104 5,244
PAKABK3B 113 106 106 114 115 118 118 118 118 118 116 115 107 100 100 110 128 129 128 120 111 109 109 104 5,241
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 338 328 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,625
PGPSBK3B 103 95 95 113 119 130 130 130 130 130 130 129 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 5,134
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,671
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,665
SGRIGT12 217 200 197 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 203 165 157 214 217 217 217 217 217 213 211 192 8,299
SGRIGT13 217 200 197 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 203 165 157 213 217 217 217 217 217 213 211 192 8,297
SGRIGT21 217 200 197 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 203 165 157 213 217 217 217 217 217 213 211 192 8,296
SGRIGT22 217 200 197 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 203 165 157 213 217 217 217 217 217 213 211 192 8,295
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 354 342 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,369
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,248
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 338 328 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 11,106
SGRIGT11 217 200 197 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 165 157 213 217 217 217 217 217 212 210 191 6,508
SGRIGT23 217 199 196 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 165 157 213 217 217 217 217 217 212 210 191 6,505
SKSPBK1 350 342 336 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 289 280 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 328 10,577
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 4,710
PAKABK4A 117 109 109 118 119 125 125 124 124 125 121 120 110 105 105 113 125 125 125 125 115 113 112 107 3,543
PAKABK4B 117 109 109 118 119 125 125 124 124 125 121 120 110 105 105 113 125 125 125 125 115 113 112 107 3,542
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,480
PAKABK1A 113 106 106 114 115 118 118 118 118 118 116 115 107 100 100 110 123 123 123 120 111 109 109 104 3,304
PAKABK1B 113 106 106 114 115 118 118 118 118 118 116 115 107 100 100 110 123 123 123 120 111 109 109 104 3,302
PAKABK2A 113 106 106 114 114 118 118 118 118 118 115 115 107 100 100 110 123 123 123 120 111 109 109 104 3,300
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 6,132
PGPSBK3A 103 95 95 112 119 130 130 130 130 130 130 129 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 95 95 0 0 3,138
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 3,326
KLPPGT11 40 35 34 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 35 28 27 38 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 917
KLPPGT12 23 20 20 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 21 18 18 22 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 475
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,050
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
SRDGGT2 74 70 70 74 75 78 77 77 77 78 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 988
SRDGGT1 74 70 70 74 75 77 77 77 77 78 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 908
TBINU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,513
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 70 77 77 76 76 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 454
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 77 77 75 75 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 77 77 76 76 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 384
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,221
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,221
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,220
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,938
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 50 61 65 73 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,623
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 50 60 65 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 277
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 135 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 135 0 0 0 0 120 103 115 0 0 0 0 0 2,558
PGAU 4 150 150 135 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 135 0 0 0 0 120 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,442
SYPS 1 100 100 35 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 25 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1105 1215 1335 995 996 961 941 938 924 974 903 999 1089 1504 1603 998 920 923 1045 977 964 1020 999 1245 63,520

TOTAL GEN 14970 14776 14656 14996 15308 15595 15615 15618 15633 15582 15272 14655 14056 13641 13542 14147 14625 14622 14500 14294 13978 13922 13594 13348 631,245




